· · ·		P19 Rec'd Pt		ann 2002
AD 581.40	1. 1		_	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademark 04 -	14-2009	12/	31165	gton, D.C. 2023
Form PTO-1595		EET	U.S. DEPARTME	INT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)			U.S. PATENT AND T	RADEMARK OFFICE
To the honorable Commissione	556426	attached origin	al document or copy	thereof:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Addre	ess of Receiving Pa	arty(ies):	
PLETERSEK, Anton	Name:	IDS d.o.o.		
BENKOVIC, Roman	Street Address:	Gerbiceva 50		
	Street Address:			
	City:	Ljubljana		
	State/Country:	Slovenia	Postal Code: 1	000
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and addr	resses attached? Yes	No	•
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
Assignment	Change of Nar	ne		
Security Agreement	Other:			
	Execution Date:	04032009		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):				
Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is : 03232009 Application has been filed already and the application filing date is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Issued Patent Number(s):				
A. Patent Application Number(s):	D. ISSUEU Faterit Nur			
Additional nun	i nbers attached?	es No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed:	nce	6. Total number of tions and pate		1
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	-or-	7. Total Fee (37	CFR 3.41):	6 40.00
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC		Enclosed		
400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-221 Tel. 202-638-6666	8	Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.		
Attorney Docket Number: P73055US0				
DO	NOT USE THIS SPAC	CE		
8. Statement and Signature:				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Michael R. Slobasky 26,421	In ESCO	In	April 8, 2009	
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	Signature	Λ	Da	ate
	number of pages includ	ing over sheet, atta	chments, and docur	nents: 2
6021 103-2/02 40.00 UP				

PATENT REEL: 022532 FRAME: 0551

AP19 Rec'd PCT/PTO 08 APR 2009 12/311655

		UNITED	STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIC	INMENT
(† 48);	Insolt Name(s) of Inventors	1 81	ETERSEK ANTON	
	an se war de <u>en en fanken en</u> s elst om de saf t s elster. E	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	MUONIC ROMAN	المتعادية والمراجع والمحاور والمحاوية
				محمارهم المحمد المحمد فعاطية فالمعاد والمعادية والمحمد ومرغ فرماية البط محمد والمحمد والمحمد والمحمد والمحمد والمحمد
			<u> </u>	ر و سر و در مار مربوع و موجو و مواجو در منه مرد و هموا و او و و و و و و و و و و و و و و و و
		a a state of the second se		والمحمد والمراجع
		and a state of the second	The second state of the second se	
		And Andrews	n en neuen en e	en gesteren in deeling in zijn over nicht einen statien einen eine die statien in de statien. Statiet is die definite twee einer einer einer einer einer einer einer einer einer die statien in die statien i
		10	t Consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.9 Sch. Cf. 11.5. Undersigned, the technologic and e stright degree (s) by saying , transfer and so	0), and other acord and valuable considerations paid ufficiency, of which are name by acknowludged, the cover to
	insert theire of Assignee		5 d.o.a.	
1- 8	His oft Address of Assignes	Representation of the second s		00 LUNGLIANA
	. स्ट ^{्र} ्यम ् य		CORPORATION	and a fer
÷ v	ABBIT LARGE ENTRY AND BLAR OF GAUGIT (42 y Corport (0.4) offmar of Japan)	tie) terri		of <u>SLONE NUA</u> the nort: Ullers no interest for the Doked States, to a New Non Kigwings
-10	Invention, such as Title Date	- 10		
	Number of Foreign Application	1	T/SI 2007/000017	
	Mumber			
		Ami		Lerr application for patent in the United States of
11	Application of signing of Application of Sing the and Senal No., Skawn		eparation having been exclusionaled on	April 8,2009 rend assigned
	1) The undersigned agree (s) &	a wxe aufe will g	aga a naces say in cost etton will in a spp	licetion and any continuing or divisional applications.
and at	to to execula in strate assistant	inte in cennec	ion with such applications as the Assigned t	ney deem necessary or expedient. Herance which may be declared concerning this
	a philipping on a briston at a pulle it	our mened at	a para nacionality in connection will any inte	reference which may be declared concerning this ay possible in obtaining evidence and going doward
WID				
	S) The understanding agreed to the S) the understanding to the S) of the second leader to the second s	n a cocute off p Protection of	apers and documents and perform any act w Modeltial Property of similar agricoments.	nich may be necessary in connection with claims or
	4) The undersigned agree(s) i	o partorn ell'a	filmeters acts an Lon may be necessary to o	Stain a grant of a valid United States patient to the
14.9430	構成し			A
United			للاحجاج وحاديمه مالكمانية ومراخوا المتراكر ومرابع المالا والالم	Transmerts to incoment, and all to the Palents of the and Assimption, as danky was a firm and to interest,
ALLED LAND	and Sharehouse the state of the state of the state of the		No convery live and/or interest here in a saigne	d, and that he may (frey here) not executed, and will
10.04 (8.30		919-78 H.H.S.		ment of the galent rights assigned herein, including
110 710	지도 귀대 좋아봐 귀대로 들어 김 (CORDIC) 전 편이 있는 속	Drie Vine: Tor		
•	7) The understaned hereby an	ritia's the same	Im al Japohana Haiman BLLC - 100 Payor	Brest NW Washington, D.C.
Sistes	Patent and Cradientary Office for	moor deday o	er men in cenon wolch mey be hecheering or de 1, the document.	antable in only to comply with the unles of the United
<u></u>	in white wheten Axecuted by	the words relate	t philling de ters) peppelle the undersigned	
Date	03/04/1009	time of Inven	I ALETERSEK ANTON	(SPAL)
Dala	05/04/1009	Same a Standard	OF BENKENIG GONDIN	Charter and the starter and th
	<u>~~~</u> •	Carne. D1/Invon	OF BENKONIC AOMEN	fun permuseal
Date		Latin of Loven	A barren an and	
,	and an element of the second		typed name	(SEAL)
Date		ame of Inven	DY	
	·	- A SERVENCIA A VILLAND	typad name.	Fignature
(1.349 L9);		and of Inven		(SEAL)
Date	·	innia of Inven	typad, nitima	a grant for to
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- Martin Construction Const	trandmente	(SEAL)
	This assignment sho	dd proferably	Went while it and in calling the set of the thread one have set a set of the set of the	51 for 199
1 32	La Basi inventors' nemes and	Nr dâ the Widd	an an the state of the second s	Anassas who sign here:
			Wither	
	an a		Willingen	
			· · ·	
• • •		• •	LAW OFFICES OF	
		100 A	AGE ESSIONAL LOUTED LIABILITY COMPANY	•
JH PLLC			THE LEW PERTICULARIA DRUG VENT (STREET, AM, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20054	
a su gradada	. 11, 11, 12, 14 - 1		WASHINGTON, D.C. SPESA	

RECORDED: 04/08/2009

PATENT REEL: 022532 FRAME: 0552